Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Plastic Package
Case 1311-03
Ordering Information
Device Device Marking Package
MC13202 13202 QFN-32
MC13203 13203 QFN-32
1 Introduction
The MC13202 and MC13203 are short range, low
power, 2.4 GHz Industrial, Scientific, and Medical
(ISM) band transceivers. The MC13202/MC13203
contain a complete 802.15.4 physical layer (PHY)
modem designed for the IEEE® 802.15.4 Standard
which supports peer-to-peer, star, and mesh networking.
The MC13202 includes the 802.15.4 PHY/MAC for use
with the HCS08 Family of MCUs. The MC13203 also
includes the 802.15.4 PHY/MAC plus the ZigBee
Protocol Stack for use with the HCS08 Family of MCUs.
With the exception of the addition of the ZigBee
Protocol Stack, the MC13203 functionality is the same
as the MC13202.
When combined with an appropriate microcontroller
(MCU), the MC13202/MC13203 provides a
cost-effective solution for short-range data links and
networks. Interface with the MCU is accomplished using
a four wire serial peripheral interface (SPI) connection
and an interrupt request output which allows for the use
of a variety of processors. The software and processor
can be scaled to fit applications ranging from simple
MC13202/203
2.4 GHz Low Power Transceiver
for the IEEE® 802.15.4 Standard
Contents
1 Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
2 Features  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
3 Block Diagrams  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
4 Data Transfer Modes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
5 Electrical Characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
6 Functional Description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
7 Pin Connections . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
8 Crystal Oscillator Reference Frequency  . . 19
9 Transceiver RF Configurations and
External Connections  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22
10Packaging Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
MC13202/203 Technical Data, Rev. 1.1
2 Freescale Semiconductor
point-to-point systems, through complete ZigBee™ networking. For more detailed information about
MC13201 operation, refer to the MC13202/203 Reference Manual, (MC13202RM).
Applications include, but are not limited to, the following:
• Residential and commercial automation
— Lighting control
— Security